TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM751554

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAP IM SUPPLY, INC.		09/13/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAP IM SUPPLY, LLC	
Street Address:	620 Lesher Place	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48912	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5692241	PROVECTA
Registration Number:	5692240	PROVECTA ADVANCED
Registration Number:	5481493	PARADEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184288

Email: jreitz@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** Honigman LLP/Julie Reitz Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie E. Reitz SIGNATURE: /Julie E. Reitz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion CAP IM SUPPLY INC to LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion CAP IM SUPPLY INC to LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0097



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CAP IM SUPPLY, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAP IM SUPPLY, INC." TO "CAP IM SUPPLY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20213232382

Authentication: 204145827 Date: 09-13-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0098

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:53 PM 09/13/2021
FILED 06:53 PM 09/13/2021
SR 20213232382 - File Number 5615301

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

September 13, 2021

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), CAP IM Supply, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") for the purpose of converting the Corporation (the "Conversion") to a limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") and, in connection therewith, certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is October 3, 2014.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "CAP IM Supply, Inc."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "CAP IM Supply, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on date first set forth above.

Name. John A. Vatum, III

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 08/26/2022